
Men Twin Peaks Bird Ridge Mt Mar Crow Pass Mat Peak Alyeska
Brad Precosky 23 20 32 0 37 18
Barney Griffith 27 18 20 15 18 27
Ryan Quinn 20 16 23 0 17 0
Lars Flora 0 13 0 32 0 27
Darren Mattingly 16 11 14 0 23 13
John Heimerl 0 7 16 20 20 0
Lance Kopsack 0 4 15 17 27 0
Brian Stoecker 5 2 13 0 16 16
Darin Markwardt 0 2 12 0 0 37
Clint McCool 17 15 18 0 0 0
Bill Spencer 14 10 2 0 0 16
Eric Strabel 0 2 17 0 0 20
Kimball Forrest 6 2 0 3 12 13
Braun Kopsack 3 2 8 16 2 0
Patrick Gilroy 0 2 0 0 14 12
Ben Speiss 0 2 0 15 0 11
David Knapp 10 2 10 0 0 4
Joe Grither 9 3 5 2 2 0
Gavin Kentch 0 0 0 2 2 17
Espen Haugen 0 2 8 0 0 11
Brian Hall 11 5 3 0 0 0
Steve Gilles 2 2 2 2 7 2
Mike Rubeo 0 2 7 0 0 8
Chris Kane 2 2 2 0 10 0
Chad Burris 2 2 0 11 0 0
Keith Weinhold 2 2 2 0 0 8
Sam Young 0 2 7 0 0 2
Mark Fineman 0 2 4 2 0 0

Women Twin Peaks Bird Ridge Mt Mar Crow Pass Mat Peak Alyeska
Teresa Brady 32 32 23 23 32 37
Ellyn Brown 13 6 5 0 27 23
Michele Delange 16 15 13 0 0 20
Pam Richter 27 18 17 0 0 0
Kikkan Randall 0 23 16 0 0 23
Erin Hamilton 0 17 16 0 0 18
Erin Ball 20 14 0 14 0 0
Brandi Prosser 17 0 0 13 0 15
Karol Fink 0 5 7 10 0 17
Rhonda Knopp 17 7 2 0 0 11
Deb Essex 14 9 8 0 0 0
Leslie Kroloff 12 9 2 0 0 0
Nahanni Wills 0 2 8 0 0 13
Maria Goldman 2 2 2 0 0 14

2000 Alaska Mountain Running Grand Prix Points Standings



Men T P B R M M C P M P Aly Total
Under 17

Nate Green 5 5 1 0 0 5 16
Espen Hagen 0 6 1 0 0 6 13
Mike Rubeo 0 4 1 0 0 6 11
Walter Moore 6 3 1 0 0 0 10

18 - 29
Ryan Quinn 5 4 5 0 5 0 19
John Heimerl 0 1 3 5 6 0 15
Lars Flora 0 2 0 6 0 6 14
Eric Strabel 0 1 4 0 0 4 9
Darin Markwardt 0 1 2 0 0 6 9
Ben Speiss 0 1 0 4 0 1 6
Keith Weinhold 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
Gavin Kentch 0 0 0 1 1 3 5
Pat Gilroy 0 1 0 0 3 1 5
Chad Burris 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
Chris Kane 1 1 1 0 1 0 4
Preston Evans 1 1 1 0 0 0 3

30 - 39
Brad Precosky 6 5 6 0 6 5 24
Darren Mattingly 3 1 3 0 4 4 15
Lance Kopsack 0 1 4 3 5 0 13
Brian Stoecker 1 1 2 0 3 6 13
Clint McCool 4 3 5 0 0 0 12
David Knapp 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
Brian Hall 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
Eliseo Marquez 0 1 0 1 1 0 3

40 - 49
Barney Griffith 6 6 6 5 6 6 26
Kimball Forrest 1 3 0 4 5 4 17
Bill Spencer 5 5 1 0 0 6 17
Braun Kopsack 1 2 5 6 1 0 15
Joe Grither 3 4 3 3 1 0 14
Steve Gilles 0 1 2 1 4 4 12
Craig Harpel 1 0 1 0 0 5 7
Calvin Sweeney 1 1 1 0 1 2 6
Sam Young 0 1 4 0 0 1 6

2000 Alaska Mountain Running Grand Prix Age Group Points Leaders



Kevin Peterson 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
Mike Gould 0 1 1 0 0 1 3

50 - 59
Tom Corbin 6 6 6 6 0 0 24
Tim Neale 0 1 5 0 0 5 11
Norm Johnson 3 2 1 0 0 3 9
John Frost 0 1 1 3 0 0 5
John Pinamont 1 1 0 0 0 2 4

60 - 69
Bahne Martensen 5 4 5 0 0 6 20
Fred Moore 6 6 6 0 0 0 18
Jerre Wills 0 1 3 0 0 5 9
Al Petersen 3 1 1 0 0 3 8

70+
Heinrich Gruber 6 6 6 0 0 6 24
Corky Corthell 0 5 5 0 0 5 15

Women T P B R M M C P M P Aly Total
Under 17

Kikkan Randall 0 6 6 0 0 6 18
Nahanni Wills 0 5 1 0 0 6 12

18 - 29
Brandi Prosser 6 0 0 2 0 5 13
Erin Hamilton 0 5 2 0 0 3 10
Aubrey Smith 0 6 3 0 0 0 9
Rebecca Benjamin 1 1 1 0 0 4 7
Heidi Hjelm 3 0 1 0 0 1 5

30 - 39
Teresa Brady 6 6 6 5 6 6 26
Michele Delange 3 3 3 0 0 4 13
Rhonda Knopp 2 1 1 0 0 6 10
Erin Ball 4 2 0 2 0 0 8
Emily Rhodes 0 1 1 0 0 5 7
Karol Fink 0 1 1 1 0 3 6
Maria Goldman 1 1 1 0 0 3 6
Dagmar Snodgrass 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
Pamela Keeler 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
Kris Hall 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
Deb Essex 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
Sandy Lane 1 1 0 1 0 0 3



40 - 49
Ellyn Brown 4 3 4 0 6 6 23
Pam Richter 6 6 6 0 0 0 18
Leslie Kroloff 3 4 2 0 0 0 9
DeeDee Jonrowe 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
Winnie Wills 0 1 1 0 0 2 4
Bonny Sosa 0 1 1 0 0 1 3

50 - 59
Dawn Moreau 6 4 0 0 0 5 15
Mary Kemppel 0 5 4 0 0 6 15



Rebecca Benjamin 2 2 2 0 0 12
Pamela Keeler 10 2 2 2 0 0
Emily Rhodes 0 3 2 0 0 7
Heidi Hjelm 8 0 2 0 0 2
Joey Eski 0 2 2 0 0 8
Dawn Moreau 7 2 0 0 0 2
Dagmar Snodgrass 5 2 2 0 0 2
Mary Kemppel 0 2 2 0 0 7
Sandy Lane 6 2 0 2 0 0



Total
114
96
76
72
68
63
63
52
51
50
42
39
36
31
28
28
26
21
21
21
19
17
17
16
15
14
11
8

Total
137
71
64
62
62
51
48
45
39
37
31
23
23
20
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12
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11
11
11
10


